                 SJD32AXXL01-J SERIES
Revision:ESD-SJD32AXXL01-J SERIES-001(A1)                          1 / 5                           http://brightking.pulseelectronics.com
Electrostatic Discharged Protection Devices (ESD) Data Sheet
Description
The SJD32AXXL01-J series are designed to protect voltage
sensitive components from high voltage, high energy transients.
Excellent clamping capability, high surge capability, low zener
impedance and fast response time. Because of its small size,

Peak
Pulse
Current
②
Reverse
Leakage
@VRWM
VRWM(V)
VBR
MIN.(V)
VBR
MAX.(V)
IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
SJD32A05L01-J J B05 5.0 6.4 7.0 10 15.0 100 9.2 14.17 800
SJD32A07L01-J J B07 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 18.0 90 12.0  10.86  200
SJD32A10L01-J J B10 10.0 11.10 12.30 1 24.0 65 17.0  7.67  5
SJD32A12L01-J J B12 12.0 13.30 14.70 1 25.0 60 19.9  6.57  1
SJD32A15L01-J J B15 15.0 16.70 18.50 1 30.0 50 24.4  5.33  1
SJD32A18L01-J J B18 18.0 20.00 22.10 1 35.0 45 29.2  4.49  1
SJD32A24L01-J J B24 24.0 26.70 29.50 1 40.0 40 38.9  3.38  1
SJD32A36L01-J J B36 36.0 40.00 44.20 1 70.0 22 58.1  2.28  1
SJD32A43L01-J J B43 43.0 47.80 52.80 1 75.0 20 69.4  1.89  1
SJD32A58L01-J J B58 58.0 64.40 71.20 1 110 15 93.6  1.43  1
Notes:1.Specific code by request
2.Maximum Clamping Voltage and Peak Pulse Current at 8/20us waveform.
      3..Maximum Clamping Voltage and Peak Pulse Current at 10/1000us waveform.
                 SJD32AXXL01-J SERIES